



Division of Highways

Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 002 Contract ID: 1233204R2 Counties: CABELL, CALHOUN, LINCOLN, LOGAN, ROANE, WAYNE

Letting Date: September 16, 2014 10:00 AM District(s): DISTRICT THREE (3), DISTRICT TWO (2) Contract Time: 06/15/15 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: D2 & D3 LANE DEPARTURE COUNTER MEASURES Project(s): HSIP-2012(564) DTC

Table with 5 columns: Rank, Vendor ID/Name, Total Bid, Percent Of Low Bid. Rows include vendors like A & A SAFETY, INC., TRITON CONSTRUCTION INC, RAM CONSTRUCTION SERVICES OF MICHIGAN INC, INTERSTATE ROAD MANAGEMENT, LLC, and SPECIALTY GROUPS, INC.



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 1233204R2

Counties: CABELL, CALHOUN, LINCOLN, LOGAN, ROANE, WAYNE

Letting Date: September 16, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT THREE (3), DISTRICT TWO (2)

Call Order: 002

Project(s): HSIP-2012(564)DTC

Contract Time: 06/15/15 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: D2 & D3 LANE DEPARTURE COUNTER MEASURES

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (1) A & A SAFETY, INC. | | (2) TRITON CONSTRUCTION INC | | (3) RAM CONSTRUCTION SERVICES OF MICHIGAN INC. | |
|---------------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------|--------------------------------|------------|---|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | PAVEMENT MARKINGS SFTY | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0005 204001-000 | (1) | 67,700.00000 | 67,700.00 | 60,352.60000 | 60,352.60 | 140,109.00000 | 140,109.00 |
| MOBILIZATION | LS | | | | | | |
| 0010 212003-000 | 2,500.000 | 36.75000 | 91,875.00 | 20.20000 | 50,500.00 | 43.98000 | 109,950.00 |
| ROCK EXCAVATION | CY | | | | | | |
| 0015 406001-001 | 22,587.000 | 23.00000 | 519,501.00 | 29.00000 | 655,023.00 | 23.75000 | 536,441.25 |
| HIGH FRICTION ANTI-SKID AGGREGATE | SY | | | | | | |
| 0020 636011-001 | 49,280.000 | 0.79000 | 38,931.20 | 0.50000 | 24,640.00 | 0.85000 | 41,888.00 |
| TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE | UN | | | | | | |
| 0025 636014-001 | 900.000 | 60.00000 | 54,000.00 | 50.00000 | 45,000.00 | 57.00000 | 51,300.00 |
| FLAGGER | HR | | | | | | |
| 0030 636021-001 | 90.000 | 15.75000 | 1,417.50 | 15.00000 | 1,350.00 | 17.25000 | 1,552.50 |
| ELECTRIC ARROW | DA | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 1233204R2

Counties: CABELL, CALHOUN, LINCOLN, LOGAN, ROANE, WAYNE

Letting Date: September 16, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT THREE (3), DISTRICT TWO (2)

Call Order: 002

Project(s): HSIP-2012(564)DTC

Contract Time: 06/15/15 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: D2 & D3 LANE DEPARTURE COUNTER MEASURES

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (1) A & A SAFETY, INC. | | (2) TRITON CONSTRUCTION INC | | (3) RAM CONSTRUCTION SERVICES OF MICHIGAN INC. | |
|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------|------------|--------------------------------|------------|---|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | PAVEMENT MARKINGS SFTY | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | |
| 0035 636028-001 | 90.000 | 115.50000 | 10,395.00 | 75.00000 | 6,750.00 | 126.50000 | 11,385.00 |
| SHADOW VEHICLE | DA | | | | | | |
| 0040 657008-001 | 5,589.000 | 9.45000 | 52,816.05 | 11.80000 | 65,950.20 | 11.50000 | 64,273.50 |
| 2.00 LB CHANNEL POST | LF | | | | | | |
| 0045 657010-001 | 1,098.000 | 11.55000 | 12,681.90 | 14.60000 | 16,030.80 | 15.00000 | 16,470.00 |
| 3.00 LB CHANNEL POST | LF | | | | | | |
| 0050 661001-001 | 2,841.000 | 18.90000 | 53,694.90 | 17.80000 | 50,569.80 | 45.00000 | 127,845.00 |
| 0.080 IN FLAT SHEET SIGN | SF | | | | | | |
| 0055 663001-004 | 18,480.000 | 0.18000 | 3,326.40 | 0.17000 | 3,141.60 | 0.20000 | 3,696.00 |
| EDGE LINE, TYPE II - 4 IN , WHITE | LF | | | | | | |
| 0060 663002-034 | 6,864.000 | 0.27000 | 1,853.28 | 0.25000 | 1,716.00 | 0.30000 | 2,059.20 |
| CENTERLINE, TYPE I - 4 IN | LF | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 1233204R2

Counties: CABELL, CALHOUN, LINCOLN, LOGAN, ROANE, WAYNE

Letting Date: September 16, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT THREE (3), DISTRICT TWO (2)

Call Order: 002

Project(s): HSIP-2012(564)DTC

Contract Time: 06/15/15 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: D2 & D3 LANE DEPARTURE COUNTER MEASURES

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (1) A & A SAFETY, INC. | | (2) TRITON CONSTRUCTION INC | | (3) RAM CONSTRUCTION SERVICES OF MICHIGAN INC. | |
|---------------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|---------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------|---|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | PAVEMENT MARKINGS SFTY | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0065 663002-038 | 18,480.000 | 0.18000 | 3,326.40 | 0.17000 | 3,141.60 | 0.20000 | 3,696.00 |
| CENTERLINE, TYPE II - 4 IN LF | | | | | | | |
| 0070 664003-001 | 3,432.000 | 3.26000 | 11,188.32 | 1.70000 | 5,834.40 | 1.80000 | 6,177.60 |
| CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP, ASPHALT LF | | | | | | | |
| Section Totals: | | | \$922,706.95 | \$990,000.00 | \$1,116,843.05 | | |
| Contract Totals | | | \$922,706.95 | \$990,000.00 | \$1,116,843.05 | | |
| Cost Plus Time Totals | | | \$922,706.95 | \$990,000.00 | 1,116,843.05 | | |

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 1233204R2

Counties: CABELL, CALHOUN, LINCOLN, LOGAN, ROANE, WAYNE

Letting Date: September 16, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT THREE (3), DISTRICT TWO (2)

Call Order: 002

Project(s): HSIP-2012(564)DTC

Contract Time: 06/15/15 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: D2 & D3 LANE DEPARTURE COUNTER MEASURES

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (4) INTERSTATE ROAD MANAGEMENT, LLC | | (5) SPECIALTY GROUPS, INC. | | | |
|---------------------------------------|------------------------|--|------------|----------------------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | PAVEMENT MARKINGS SFTY | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0005 204001-000 | (1) | 175,000.00000 | 175,000.00 | 35,144.41000 | 35,144.41 | | |
| MOBILIZATION | LS | | | | | | |
| 0010 212003-000 | 2,500.000 | 50.00000 | 125,000.00 | 44.00000 | 110,000.00 | | |
| ROCK EXCAVATION | CY | | | | | | |
| 0015 406001-001 | 22,587.000 | 28.00000 | 632,436.00 | 34.22000 | 772,927.14 | | |
| HIGH FRICTION ANTI-SKID AGGREGATE | SY | | | | | | |
| 0020 636011-001 | 49,280.000 | 1.00000 | 49,280.00 | 0.25000 | 12,320.00 | | |
| TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE | UN | | | | | | |
| 0025 636014-001 | 900.000 | 65.00000 | 58,500.00 | 66.00000 | 59,400.00 | | |
| FLAGGER | HR | | | | | | |
| 0030 636021-001 | 90.000 | 25.00000 | 2,250.00 | 5.00000 | 450.00 | | |
| ELECTRIC ARROW | DA | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 1233204R2

Counties: CABELL, CALHOUN, LINCOLN, LOGAN, ROANE, WAYNE

Letting Date: September 16, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT THREE (3), DISTRICT TWO (2)

Call Order: 002

Project(s): HSIP-2012(564)DTC

Contract Time: 06/15/15 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: D2 & D3 LANE DEPARTURE COUNTER MEASURES

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (4) INTERSTATE ROAD MANAGEMENT, LLC | | (5) SPECIALTY GROUPS, INC. | | | |
|---------------------------------------|------------------------|--|------------|----------------------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | PAVEMENT MARKINGS SFTY | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0035 636028-001 | 90.000 | 150.00000 | 13,500.00 | 100.00000 | 9,000.00 | | |
| SHADOW VEHICLE | DA | | | | | | |
| 0040 657008-001 | 5,589.000 | 17.50000 | 97,807.50 | 11.50000 | 64,273.50 | | |
| 2.00 LB CHANNEL POST | LF | | | | | | |
| 0045 657010-001 | 1,098.000 | 18.50000 | 20,313.00 | 14.95000 | 16,415.10 | | |
| 3.00 LB CHANNEL POST | LF | | | | | | |
| 0050 661001-001 | 2,841.000 | 22.00000 | 62,502.00 | 44.85000 | 127,418.85 | | |
| 0.080 IN FLAT SHEET SIGN | SF | | | | | | |
| 0055 663001-004 | 18,480.000 | 0.50000 | 9,240.00 | 0.20000 | 3,696.00 | | |
| EDGE LINE, TYPE II - 4 IN , WHITE | LF | | | | | | |
| 0060 663002-034 | 6,864.000 | 0.75000 | 5,148.00 | 8.35000 | 57,314.40 | | |
| CENTERLINE, TYPE I - 4 IN | LF | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 1233204R2

Counties: CABELL, CALHOUN, LINCOLN, LOGAN, ROANE, WAYNE

Letting Date: September 16, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT THREE (3), DISTRICT TWO (2)

Call Order: 002

Project(s): HSIP-2012(564)DTC

Contract Time: 06/15/15 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: D2 & D3 LANE DEPARTURE COUNTER MEASURES

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (4) INTERSTATE ROAD MANAGEMENT, LLC | | (5) SPECIALTY GROUPS, INC. | | | |
|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|--|-----------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------|------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | PAVEMENT MARKINGS SFTY | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0065 663002-038 | 18,480.000 LF | 0.50000 | 9,240.00 | 0.20000 | 3,696.00 | | |
| | CENTERLINE, TYPE II - 4 IN | | | | | | |
| 0070 664003-001 | 3,432.000 LF | 4.00000 | 13,728.00 | 2.30000 | 7,893.60 | | |
| | CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP, ASPHALT | | | | | | |
| Section Totals: | | | \$1,273,944.50 | | \$1,279,949.00 | | |
| Contract Totals | | | \$1,273,944.50 | | \$1,279,949.00 | | |
| Cost Plus Time Totals | | | \$1,273,944.50 | | \$1,279,949.00 | | |

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 1327110R1

Counties: MERCER

Letting Date: September 16, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT TEN (10)

Call Order: 003

Project(s): NHHS-0052(304)D

Contract Time: 05/29/15 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: John Nash Blvd.

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (1) SLURRY PAVERS, INC. | | (2) WEST VIRGINIA PAVING, INC. | | (3) STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION, INC. | |
|---------------------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------|------------|--------------------------------|------------|---------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | PPP Micro Resurfacing I000 | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0005 204001-000 | (1) | 48,000.00000 | 48,000.00 | 36,000.00000 | 36,000.00 | 35,950.00000 | 35,950.00 |
| MOBILIZATION | LS | | | | | | |
| 0010 503001-001 | 5,075.000 | 1.50000 | 7,612.50 | 1.45000 | 7,358.75 | 1.95000 | 9,896.25 |
| SEALING JOINTS AND CRACKS | LF | | | | | | |
| 0015 607009-001 | 9,572.500 | 4.00000 | 38,290.00 | 3.65000 | 34,939.63 | 4.10000 | 39,247.25 |
| TYPE 1 GUARDRAIL REMOVED AND RESET | LF | | | | | | |
| 0020 607035-001 | 25.000 | 72.00000 | 1,800.00 | 70.00000 | 1,750.00 | 78.00000 | 1,950.00 |
| GUARDRAIL ELEMENT | EA | | | | | | |
| 0025 607066-001 | 9.000 | 1,780.00000 | 16,020.00 | 1,770.00000 | 15,930.00 | 1,940.00000 | 17,460.00 |
| TANGENT END TERMINAL | EA | | | | | | |
| 0030 636011-001 | 7,860.000 | 0.78000 | 6,130.80 | 0.20000 | 1,572.00 | 1.15000 | 9,039.00 |
| TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE | UN | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 1327110R1

Counties: MERCER

Letting Date: September 16, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT TEN (10)

Call Order: 003

Project(s): NHHS-0052(304)D

Contract Time: 05/29/15 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: John Nash Blvd.

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (1) SLURRY PAVERS, INC. | | (2) WEST VIRGINIA PAVING, INC. | | (3) STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION, INC. | |
|---------------------------------------|--|-------------------------|------------|--------------------------------|------------|---------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | PPP Micro Resurfacing I000 | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0035 636014-001 | 200.000 FLAGGER HR | 52.00000 | 10,400.00 | 55.00000 | 11,000.00 | 60.00000 | 12,000.00 |
| 0040 636021-001 | 27.000 ELECTRIC ARROW DA | 16.00000 | 432.00 | 15.00000 | 405.00 | 11.50000 | 310.50 |
| 0045 636022-001 | 108.000 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN DA | 41.00000 | 4,428.00 | 45.00000 | 4,860.00 | 46.00000 | 4,968.00 |
| 0050 636025-001 | 270.000 WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B DA | 1.55000 | 418.50 | 1.00000 | 270.00 | 2.30000 | 621.00 |
| 0055 307005-001 | 450.000 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, STONE OR GRAVEL, CLASS Class 10 TN | 30.00000 | 13,500.00 | 28.50000 | 12,825.00 | 32.00000 | 14,400.00 |
| AA 1 | | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 1327110R1

Counties: MERCER

Letting Date: September 16, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT TEN (10)

Call Order: 003

Project(s): NHHS-0052(304)D

Contract Time: 05/29/15 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: John Nash Blvd.

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (1) SLURRY PAVERS, INC. | | (2) WEST VIRGINIA PAVING, INC. | | (3) STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION, INC. | |
|---------------------------------------|--|----------------------------|------------|--------------------------------|------------|---------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | | PPP Micro Resurfacing I000 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | |
| 0060 | 307005-002 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, SLAG, CLASS Class 10 AA 2 | | | | | | |
| 0065 | 401003-001 MARSHALL HMA P/L CRSE, SG BB 1 | 144.00000 | 28,800.00 | 137.00000 | 27,400.00 | 157.50000 | 31,500.00 |
| 0070 | 401003-002 MARSHALL HMA P/L CRSE, S BB 2 | | | | | | |
| 0075 | 401003-006 MARSHALL WMA P/L CRSE, SG BB 3 | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 1327110R1

Counties: MERCER

Letting Date: September 16, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT TEN (10)

Call Order: 003

Project(s): NHHS-0052(304)D

Contract Time: 05/29/15 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: John Nash Blvd.

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (1) SLURRY PAVERS, INC. | | (2) WEST VIRGINIA PAVING, INC. | | (3) STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION, INC. | |
|---------------------------------------|---|----------------------------|--------------|--------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|--------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | | PPP Micro Resurfacing I000 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | |
| 0080 | 401003-007 MARSHALL WMA P/L CRSE, S BB 4 | | | | | | |
| 0085 | 495001-001 MICRO SURFACE CC 1 | 3.65000 | 507,350.00 | | | 4.08000 | 567,120.00 |
| 0090 | 498000-001 ULTRATHIN ASPHALT OVERLAY CC 2 | | | 4.30000 | 597,700.00 | | |
| Section Totals: | | | \$683,181.80 | | \$752,010.38 | | \$744,462.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 1327110R1

Counties: MERCER

Letting Date: September 16, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT TEN (10)

Call Order: 003

Project(s): NHHS-0052(304)D

Contract Time: 05/29/15 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: John Nash Blvd.

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (1) SLURRY PAVERS, INC. | | (2) WEST VIRGINIA PAVING, INC. | | (3) STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION, INC. | |
|---------------------------------------|---|-------------------------|------------|--------------------------------|------------|---------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0002 | SAFETY SFTY | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0095 636007-001 | 5,075.000 ERADICATION OF PAVEMENT MARKING LF | 1.10000 | 5,582.50 | 1.05000 | 5,328.75 | 1.15000 | 5,836.25 |
| 0100 636008-001 | 177,578.000 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-PAINT 4 IN LF | 0.21000 | 37,291.38 | 0.01000 | 1,775.78 | 0.15000 | 26,636.70 |
| 0105 663001-026 | 30,531.000 EDGE LINE, TYPE II - 6 IN White LF | 0.27000 | 8,243.37 | 0.17000 | 5,190.27 | 0.17000 | 5,190.27 |
| 0110 663001-026 | 27,022.000 EDGE LINE, TYPE II - 6 IN Yellow LF | 0.27000 | 7,295.94 | 0.17000 | 4,593.74 | 0.17000 | 4,593.74 |
| 0115 663002-026 | 22,845.000 LANE LINE, TYPE II - 6 IN White LF | 0.27000 | 6,168.15 | 0.17000 | 3,883.65 | 0.17000 | 3,883.65 |
| 0120 663002-040 | 950.000 CENTERLINE, TYPE II - 6 IN Yellow LF | 0.27000 | 256.50 | 0.17000 | 161.50 | 0.17000 | 161.50 |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 1327110R1

Counties: MERCER

Letting Date: September 16, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT TEN (10)

Call Order: 003

Project(s): NHHS-0052(304)D

Contract Time: 05/29/15 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: John Nash Blvd.

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (1) SLURRY PAVERS, INC. | | (2) WEST VIRGINIA PAVING, INC. | | (3) STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION, INC. | |
|---------------------------------------|--|-------------------------|------------|--------------------------------|------------|---------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0002 | SAFETY SFTY | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0125 663002-063 | 4,228.000 LANE LINE, TYPE II - 8 IN White LF | 0.27000 | 1,141.56 | 0.21000 | 887.88 | 0.34000 | 1,437.52 |
| 0130 663004-011 | 2,138.000 CHANNELIZING LINE, TYPE V - 8 IN White LF | 5.10000 | 10,903.80 | 6.20000 | 13,255.60 | 7.00000 | 14,966.00 |
| 0135 663005-011 | 518.000 STOP LINE, TYPE V - 24 IN White LF | 18.00000 | 9,324.00 | 12.50000 | 6,475.00 | 23.00000 | 11,914.00 |
| 0140 663007-010 | 904.000 STRIPE, TYPE V - 12 IN White LF | 6.50000 | 5,876.00 | 9.40000 | 8,497.60 | 9.20000 | 8,316.80 |
| 0145 663008-005 | 6.000 YIELD TRIANGLE, TYPE V EA | 365.00000 | 2,190.00 | 26.25000 | 157.50 | 28.75000 | 172.50 |
| 0150 663010-010 | 21.000 ONE DIRECTION LANE ASSIGNMENT ARROW, TY V EA | 245.00000 | 5,145.00 | 182.00000 | 3,822.00 | 230.00000 | 4,830.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 1327110R1

Counties: MERCER

Letting Date: September 16, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT TEN (10)

Call Order: 003

Project(s): NHHS-0052(304)D

Contract Time: 05/29/15 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: John Nash Blvd.

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (1) SLURRY PAVERS, INC. | | (2) WEST VIRGINIA PAVING, INC. | | (3) STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION, INC. | |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------|-------------------------|---------------------|--------------------------------|---------------------|---------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0002 SAFETY SFTY | | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | |
| 0155 663011-010 | 4.000 | 310.00000 | 1,240.00 | 68.50000 | 274.00 | 92.00000 | 368.00 |
| LANE LETTER, TYPE V EA | | | | | | | |
| 0160 663012-208 | 430.000 | 39.00000 | 16,770.00 | 27.50000 | 11,825.00 | 29.00000 | 12,470.00 |
| RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE P-2 EA | | | | | | | |
| 0165 664002-001 | 57,235.000 | 0.30000 | 17,170.50 | 0.18000 | 10,302.30 | 0.31000 | 17,742.85 |
| EDGE LINE RUMBLE STRIP, ASPHALT LF | | | | | | | |
| Section Totals: | | | \$134,598.70 | \$76,430.57 | \$118,519.78 | | |
| Contract Totals | | | \$817,780.50 | \$828,440.95 | \$862,981.78 | | |
| Cost Plus Time Totals | | | \$817,780.50 | \$828,440.95 | 862,981.78 | | |

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

